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Parents Circular
2024-2025/163

Supplementary Classes for Form Five Students regarding the Second Term of the 2024-25 School Year

Dear Parents/Guardians,

The school has arranged supplementary classes during the second term to assist Form Five students
in achieving good results in the Hong Kong Diploma of Secondary Education Examination.

Please see the dates and times of the supplementary classes in the table below:

Date Subject Time
2 December 2024 (Mon) Chinese
4 December 2024 (Wed) Mathematics / APL
9 December 2024 (Mon) Mathematics
11 December 2024 (Wed) Chinese / APL
18 December 2024 (Wed) English / APL
15 January 2025 (Wed) English / APL 16:10-17:40
20 January 2025 (Mon) English
22 January 2025 (Wed) Chinese / APL
17 February 2025 (Mon) Chinese
24 February 2025 (Mon) Mathematics
28 February 2025 (Fri) English

After-school supplementary classes are an important part of consolidating students' learning. Unless
there are special circumstances, the school does not accept any applications for personal leave.
Parents are kindly requested to ensure that their children attend the classes punctually. In the case of
absence from the supplementary classes due to illness, proper procedures for notifying the school of
sick leave must be followed as if it were a regular school day. Otherwise, this will be considered an

unexcused absence.

Should you have any Enquiries, please contact Head of Academic Affairs Ms Lo King Chi or your
child's class teacher via 2461 1555.

Yours faithfully,

Chan Yuet Ping
Principal
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